BRAC MEETINGS:

In addition to the hundreds of hearings before his House Armed Services Committee (HASC) and subcommittees, Congressman Ortiz has called dozens of meeting with HASC staff, the South Texas Military Task Force in the Coastal Bend, and other experts to benefit South Texas when it comes to defense issues and BRAC.  Following are meetings Ortiz arranged with policy makers to advocate for South Texas bases:  

2003 – 

· Bill Balderson, Deputy Assist Sec of Navy-Air, Thu 4/10/2003
· Mr Wayne Arny, Deputy Assist Sec of Navy for Installations & Facilities, Thu 6/26/2003
· H. T. Johnson, acting Sec of Navy, Wed 9/17/2003
· Sec of the Navy Gordon England, Wed 10/15/2003
· Dr Mario Fiori, Assist Sec of the Army for Installations & Environment, Wed 2/26/2003
· Army Gen Byrnes, CG TRADOC, Wed 4/2/2003
· Brig Gen P. Pillsbury, replacement for Gen Dodgen & Commander of US Army Aviation & Missile Command at Redstone Arsenal, Wed 11/5/2003
· Gen Johnnie Wilson, Wed 11/5/2003
· Raymond DeBois, Depty UnderSec of Defense (Installations & Environment), Wed 03/05/2003
· Deputy Under Secretary of Defense/Acquisitions, Tech & Logistics, Mike Wynne, Tue 03/25/2003
· General Dodgen, Wed 05/07/2003
· Kresten Cook (Deputy to Commander Budney), Thu 05/22/2003
· Vice Admiral Dyer, Thu 04/10/03
· Army Chief of Staff Gen Peter Schoonmaker, Wed 11/05/2003
· Texas Strategic Military Planning Commission in Austin, re:BRAC, Thu 08/07/2003

2004 – 

· Depot Caucus briefing re:BRAC  by Gen Paul Kern, Wed 3/17/2004
· Readiness Subcom hearing re:BRAC  2118 RHOB, Thu 3/25/2004

· Depot Caucus briefing re:BRAC  by Air Force, Wed 3/31/2004
· INCOMING TELEPHONE CALL from Assist Sec. H. T. Johnson (Navy), Thu 3/4/2004
· Meeting with Navy reps re:contracting, Thu 7/8/2004
· Meet w/Vice Chief of Naval Operations, Admiral John Nathman, Wed 10/6/2004
· Mr. John Woodley Assist Sec Army for Civil Works, Wed 2/25/2004
· Jeoff Prosch, Act Assist Sec of the Army (Installations & Environment), Thu 3/4/2004
· Gen. Casey, Vice Chief of Staff/Army, Thu 3/4/2004
· HASC Readiness Subcommittee Chairman Cong Hefley & LTG Christianson, Thu 4/22/2004
· Breakfast w/Act Sec of Army, Less Brownlee & Army Chief of Staff, Gen Peter Schoomaker, Thu 5/13/2004
· Col Tom Sassenrath, new commander of CCAD, Wed 06/16/2004
· CCAD briefing & tour with Lt Gen Christensen, Wed 12/15/2004
· Sec of Navy Gordon R. England, Wed 01/14/2004

2005 – 

· Pentagon meeting - Meet w/Phil Grone, Principal Assist Deputy UnderSec for Installations & Environment, Wed 2/9/2005
· Gen Michael Moseley, Vice Chief of Staff, HQ, US Army re:Readiness issues,  Wed 2/9/2005
· ORTIZ, HUTCHISON MEET WITH DOD-BRAC OFFICIALS
· Adm Nathman, Vice Chief of Naval Operations, Wed., March 2
· Vice Adm Justin McCarthy, Ariane Whittemore & Cdr Jim Erskin, Thursday, March 10
· Gen Benjamin Griffin - Commander, Army Material Comand & Gen Pillsbury, Command Gen Aviation & Missile Command & his deputy, Dr Richard Amos, Thursday March 17 
· Briefing on effects of BRAC, Community Options for Dealing w/BRAC & Lessons Learned in the Past BRAC Rounds 
· Rear Adm Mark Hugel, Wednesday, April 6
· Classified briefing on status of threats to U.S. naval forces with Adm Vernon Clark, Thursday April 7
· Gen Bell, Commanding General US Army Europe , Thursday, April 14
· Assist Sec of the Navy, William Navas & Vice Adm Brewer (Head of Military SeaLift Command), Thursday, April 21 
· B.J. Penn, Assist Sec of Navy for Installations & Environment, Thursday April 21
